



January 29, 2025

To

The Manager Listing Department <b>BSE Limited</b> Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 Scrip Code : 533344	The Manager Listing Department <b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051 Scrip Symbol: PFS
--	---

**Sir/ Madam,**

**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024.**

Pursuant to applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed herewith the Newspaper clippings of the Extract of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024, published as per Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 in English Newspaper (Business Standards) and in Regional Language Newspaper (Business Standards) on 29<sup>th</sup> January 2025.

This is also available on the Website of the Company at [www.ptcfincial.com](http://www.ptcfincial.com)

This is for your information and record please.

Yours faithfully,

**For PTC India Financial Services Limited**

**Manohar Balwani**  
**Company Secretary**

**Enclosed: as above**

**PTC India Financial Services Ltd. (CIN: L65999DL2006PLC153373)**

(A subsidiary of PTC India Limited)

**Registered Office:** 7th Floor, Telephone Exchange Building, 8 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110 066, India

Board: +91 11 26737300 / 26737400 Fax: 26737373 / 26737374, Website: [www.ptcfincial.com](http://www.ptcfincial.com), E-mail: [info@ptcfincial.com](mailto:info@ptcfincial.com)

IOT Utkal Energy Services Limited						
Regd Office: Plot no.188/183, Zero Point, Udayabata, Paradeep, Jagatsingpur Odisha, India, 754141 CIN: U45208OR2009PLC011389 Phone: +91 22 6930 9500 Email: gijesh.shrivastava@iuel.com Website: www.iuel.com						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31.12.2024						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Crores				
		3 Months Ended	Preceding 3 Months Ended	Corresponding 3 Months ended Previous Year	Year to Date Figures for Current period ended	Year to Date for Previous Year Ended
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operation	131.67	131.05	135.68	393.12	520.84
2	Total Expenses	83.17	82.94	87.17	248.49	328.53
3	Profit from operations before other income, exchange gain / (loss) on swap contracts, finance costs and exceptional items	48.50	48.11	48.51	144.63	192.31
4	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items	58.15	58.67	56.58	173.85	224.20
5	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items	32.06	30.73	23.71	90.57	65.14
6	Profit from ordinary activities before tax	32.06	30.73	23.71	90.57	65.14
7	Profit from ordinary activities after tax	23.99	23.01	17.73	67.77	68.03
8	Net Profit for the period	23.99	23.01	17.73	67.77	68.03
9	Total Comprehensive Income	23.99	23.01	17.73	67.77	68.03
10	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs 10)	526.28	526.28	526.28	526.28	526.28
11	Paid up Debt Capital	982.37	1,046.45	1,235.21	982.37	1,174.62
12	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	(11.28)	(35.26)	(98.36)	(11.28)	(98.36)
13	Net Worth	515.00	491.01	427.92	515.00	447.23
14	Outstanding redeemable preference shares (quantity and value)	-	-	-	-	-
15	Capital redemption reserve/debt redemption reserve	-	-	-	-	-
16	Earnings per share (Basic and Diluted) (Rs of Rs 10 each - Not annualised)	0.46	0.44	0.34	1.29	0.93
17	Debt Equity Ratio	1.91	2.13	2.89	1.91	2.89
18	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	1.22	1.20	1.18	1.20	1.16
19	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	4.51	4.24	3.54	4.24	3.38

**Notes:**

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited financial results of the Company for the Quarter and period ended on 31st December 2024 filed with BSE Limited (Stock Exchange) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015. The full format of the audited financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e BSE Limited and the website of the company at URL: <https://iuel.com/investor-relations/2024>.

b) The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 27th January 2025.

c) For the items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e BSE Limited and the website of the company at URL: <https://iuel.com/investor-relations/2024>.

d) The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped / restated wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

For IOT Utkal Energy Services Limited  
Sd/-  
Rajith Bhaskar  
Wholetime Director & CEO  
DIN: 10283897

Place: Paradip  
Date: 27<sup>th</sup> January 2025

CREAMLINE DAIRY PRODUCTS LIMITED						
CIN: U15201TG1986PLC006912 Registered Office: 6-3-1238/B/21, Ashi Ave, Raj Bhavan Rd, Somajiguda, Hyderabad, Telangana 500082. Website: www.creamlinedairy.com Ph: +91-40-23412323 Fax: +91-40-23323353 Email: jersey@godrejcpil.com						
[Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 (6), read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations)]						
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Amount - INR Lakhs				
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
		December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	March 31, 2024
1	Total Income from Operations	36,983.42	40,266.41	36,617.78	20,105.88	118,074.27
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	584.25	465.17	513.11	2,426.00	(450.31)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	584.25	465.17	513.11	2,426.00	(450.31)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	436.11	(271.58)	513.11	1,212.65	(450.31)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	453.01	(283.92)	514.91	1,173.63	(438.30)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,132.47	1,132.47	1,132.47	1,132.47	1,132.47
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	11,751.63	11,298.63	9,382.30	11,751.63	9,382.30
8	Securities Premium Account	5,720.20	5,720.20	5,720.20	5,720.20	5,720.20
9	Net worth	12,884.10	12,431.10	10,514.77	12,884.10	11,710.47
10	Paid up Debt Capital Outstanding Debt*	14,014.39	15,724.24	24,791.54	14,014.39	24,791.54
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.09	1.26	2.36	1.09	2.36
13	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share) (for continuing and discontinued operations)*	3.85	(2.40)	4.53	10.71	(3.98)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	990.00	990.00	990.00	990.00	990.00
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.52	0.31	0.50	0.69	0.53
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.84	2.22	2.01	3.09	0.70

**Notes:**

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31 December, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31 December, 2024 are available on the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)). The same is also made available on the website of the Company ([www.creamlinedairy.com](http://www.creamlinedairy.com)).

2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited and can be accessed on the their website ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)).

3. The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on Tuesday, 28 January 2025. The Financial Results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have expressed unmodified opinion.

By order of the Board of Directors of  
Creamline Dairy Products Limited  
Sd/-  
D. Chandra Sekhar Reddy  
Whole-Time Director  
DIN: 00063691

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: 28 January 2025

MAHUA BHARATPUR EXPRESSWAYS LIMITED					
Regd. Office: B-376, Upper Ground Floor, Nirman Vihar, New Delhi-110092 CIN - U45203DL2009PLC329746					
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 (Amount in Lacs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the nine months ended	
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,271.42	2,808.52	2,984.99	9,088.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,377.50	357.38	517.19	2,878.37
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,377.50	357.38	517.19	2,878.37
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	1,376.20	357.38	517.19	2,877.07
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,376.11	353.45	516.92	2,874.54
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	9,936.00	9,936.00	9,936.00	9,936.00
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding revaluation reserves)	(6,750.89)	(8,127.00)	(10,237.27)	(6,750.89)
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	3,185.11	1,809.00	(301.27)	3,185.11
10	Paid up debt capital / Outstanding debt	18,540.20	21,004.14	22,485.57	18,540.20
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt / Equity Ratio	5.82	11.61	(74.64)	5.82
13	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations)	1.39	0.36	0.52	2.90
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (Refer note 2)	0.65	1.05	0.20	1.07
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	4.54	2.33	3.04	3.47
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-

**Notes:**

1. The above unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2024 have been reviewed and approved by the Audit Committee & Board of directors in their meeting held on January 28, 2025. The statutory auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the unaudited financial results.

2. In the absence of distributable profits, the Company has not created Debt Redemption Reserve (DRR). The Company is regular in redeeming debentures matured during the period.

3. Information as required by Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is as per separate Annexure attached, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on <https://www.bseindia.com>.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited and on the Company website: <https://mbel.co.in/investor-relation/>

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
MAHUA BHARATPUR EXPRESSWAYS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Abhijit Sankhyashil Saha  
DIN: 10043844  
Director

Place: Noida  
Date: January 28, 2025

ROUTE MOBILE LIMITED				
CIN: L72900MH2004PLC146323 Registered Office: SanRaj Corporate Park - 4 <sup>th</sup> Dimension, 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor, Mind Space, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400064. Tel: (022) 4033 7676   Fax: (022) 4033 7650   Website: <a href="http://www.route-mobile.com">www.route-mobile.com</a>   Email: <a href="mailto:investors@route-mobile.com">investors@route-mobile.com</a>				
Extract of the consolidated unaudited financial results of Route Mobile Limited and its subsidiaries for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS)				
Particulars	₹ in crores, except for share data			
	Quarter ended December 31, 2024	Nine months ended December 31, 2024	Quarter ended December 31, 2023	
<b>Revenue from operations</b>	<b>1,183.79</b>	<b>3,400.62</b>	<b>1,024.31</b>	
Profit before exceptional item and tax	106.95	340.88	116.59	
Profit before tax	106.95	347.16	131.63	
Profit for the period	85.47	273.65	113.64	
Total comprehensive income #	67.89	273.34	129.38	
<b>Profit attributable to:</b>				
Owners of the Company	82.48	262.27	105.74	
Non-controlling interest	2.99	11.38	7.90	
<b>Total comprehensive income attributable to:</b>				
Owners of the Company	64.31	261.20	121.41	
Non-controlling interest	3.58	12.14	7.97	
Paid up share capital (par value ₹ 10/- each fully paid)	62.96	62.96	62.62	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	2086.80	2086.80	2086.80	
<b>Earnings per share (par value ₹ 10/- each)**</b>				
Basic (in ₹)	13.10	41.72	16.89	
Diluted (in ₹)	13.10	41.72	16.89	

**\*\* EPS is not annualized for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 and quarter ended December 31, 2023.**

# Total Comprehensive Income comprises of profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax

**1. Notes pertaining to the current quarter**

a. The un-audited interim condensed consolidated financial statements for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 28, 2025. The information presented above is extracted from the un-audited interim condensed consolidated financial statements. The un-audited interim condensed consolidated financial statements are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereafter.

b. The Board of Directors have recommended an interim dividend of 30% (₹ 3 per share of face value ₹ 10 each) at its meeting held on January 28, 2025.

**2. Un-audited financial results of Route Mobile Limited (Standalone information)**

Particulars	₹ in Crores		
	Quarter ended December 31, 2024	Nine months ended December 31, 2024	Quarter ended December 31, 2023
Revenue from operations	206.29	623.83	174.49
Profit before exceptional item and tax	38.92	137.53	53.94
Profit before tax	38.92	137.53	53.94
Profit for the period	29.05	105.26	44.97
Total comprehensive income #	29.01	104.60	45.02

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), and on the Company's website, [www.route-mobile.com](http://www.route-mobile.com).

By order of the Board  
For Route Mobile Limited  
Sd/-  
Rajdikumar Gupta  
Managing Director

Date: January 28, 2025  
Place: Mumbai

PTC India Financial Services Limited											
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024 (₹ in lacs)											
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.03.2024
1	Total income from operations	15,807.15	16,339.79	20,432.20	48,269.29	58,431.94	76,078.27	15,807.15	16,339.79	20,432.20	48,269.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,067.25	6,340.60	6,748.20	20,342.33	19,671.27	21,597.80	8,067.25	6,340.60	6,748.20	20,342.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8,067.25	6,340.60	6,748.20	20,342.33	19,671.27	21,597.80	8,067.25	6,340.60	6,748.20	20,342.33
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,714.96	4,734.08	5,036.80	15,889.26	14,689.95	16,074.90	6,714.96	4,734.08	5,036.80	15,889.26
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	6,624.84	4,703.61	4,995.38	15,756.73	14,616.06	15,992.53	6,624.84	4,703.61	4,995.38	15,756.73
6	Equity Share Capital	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33	64,228.33
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet as at March 31, 2024)	-	-	-	-	-	1,89,645.75	-	-	-	1,89,645.75
8	Earnings per share (not annualised) (Face value ₹ 10 per share) in ₹										
	- Basic	1.05	0.74	0.78	2.47	2.29	2.50	1.05	0.74	0.78	2.47
	- Diluted	1.05	0.74	0.78	2.47	2.29	2.50	1.05	0.74	0.78	2.47

**Note:**

The above is an extract of the detailed format filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites of NSE and BSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) respectively and Company's website at <http://www.ptcfinancial.com/financialinformation.html>.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Balaji Rangachari  
Managing Director and CEO

Place: New Delhi  
Date: January 28, 2025

(CIN: L65999DL2006PLC153373)  
Registered Office: 7th Floor, Telephone Exchange Building, 8 Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110066, India  
Board: +91 11 26737300 / 26737400 Fax: 26737373 / 26737374  
Website: [www.ptcfinancial.com](http://www.ptcfinancial.com), E-mail: [info@ptcfinancial.com](mailto:info@ptcfinancial.com)

ABHEY OSWAL GROUP						
Oswal Agro Mills Limited						
CIN: L15319PB1979PLC012267 Corporate Office: 7 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Antriksh Bhawan, 22, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110001;						
Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2024 (Amount in ₹ Lakh)						
Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	6,246.27	35.82	44.15	6,327.76	125.23	186.73
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before exceptional item and tax	5,814.88	33.21	72.42	6,079.05	213.18	393.36
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after exceptional item (before tax)	5,814.88	33.21	72.42	6,079.05	213.18	390.83
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax	4,351.54	24.82	105.07	4,547.91	209.18	175.36

